

Girls Athletic Leadership School Las Vegas 920 Cottage Grove Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89119 (702) 672-6386

May 19, 2020

State Public Charter School Authority (SPCSA) 1749 N. Stewart Street, Suite 40 Carson City, NV 89706

Re: Request to Amend Charter

Dear SPCSA Board Members,

On behalf of the Girls Athletic Leadership School Las Vegas (GALS LV), I am requesting the SPCSA to grant us a Good Cause Exemption to amend our charter outside of the traditional amendment cycle. Given the situation with the COVID-19 pandemic, we have experienced some difficulty recruiting the student population needed to open GALS LV. In light of this GALS LV requests to open up 7<sup>th</sup> grade to be able to recruit both 6<sup>th</sup> and 7<sup>th</sup> grade for the 2020-2021 school year. This addition does not change our enrollment target of 135 students, nor staffing or budgetary requirements.

The GALS Board of Directors unanimously approved this request to amend our charter at our meeting held May 18, 2020.

Thank you for considering this request.

SB ester (May 18, 2020 19:23 PDT)

Julie Schoolmeester Board Chair, GALS LV

## Cover letter to Ammendment to add 7th grade

Final Audit Report

2020-05-19

Created:	2020-05-16
By:	Jennifer McCloskey (ed@galslv.org)
Status:	Signed
Transaction ID:	CBJCHBCAABAAXI4ICvK3dQvndLkTDQDzFj5gWHa9u_gG

## "Cover letter to Ammendment to add 7th grade" History

- Document created by Jennifer McCloskey (ed@galslv.org) 2020-05-16 10:19:39 PM GMT- IP address: 98.181.247.126
- Document emailed to Julie Schoolmeester (jschooly@gmail.com) for signature 2020-05-16 10:20:29 PM GMT
- Email viewed by Julie Schoolmeester (jschooly@gmail.com) 2020-05-16 - 10:28:24 PM GMT- IP address: 66.249.84.183
- Document e-signed by Julie Schoolmeester (jschooly@gmail.com) Signature Date: 2020-05-19 - 2:23:09 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 98.181.134.172
- Signed document emailed to Julie Schoolmeester (jschooly@gmail.com) and Jennifer McCloskey (ed@galslv.org) 2020-05-19 - 2:23:09 AM GMT